## JOJU M.J MADATHUMPADY(H), CHEROOR(P) THRISSUR,KERALA-680 008 Mobile:9349860825

December 18, 2020

To,

BSE Limited	S.I. Capital & Financial Services Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	64, Monteith Road,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001	Egmore, Chennai-600 008, Tamil Nadu

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of sale of 80,000 (Eighty Thousand Only) Equity Shares of S.I. Capital & Financial Services Limited by me.

You are requested to take the same on record

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Joju M.J

Madathumpady House Cheroor, Thrissur, Kerala

Encl: As above

## JOJU M.J MADATHUMPADY(H), CHEROOR(P) THRISSUR,KERALA-680 008 Mobile:9349860825

## Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBL (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)		SI Capital & Financial Services Limited				
Whether the Acquirer/ Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group  Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are			Acquirer/ PACs: NA Seller:			
			Mr. JOJU M J No BSE Limited			
Be	fore the acquisition under consideration, holding of :					
a) b)	Shares carrying voting rights Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/	1,56,870	5.23%	5.23%		
	non-disposal undertaking/others)	0	0	0		
	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each	0	0	0		
,	category)	0	0	0		
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	1,56,870	5.23%	5.23%		
	Details of acquisition/sale					
a) b) c)	Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument	80,000 0	2.66% 0	2.66% 0		
	that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	200				
d)	Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the	0	0	0		
e)	acquirer Total (a+b+c+/-d)	0	0	0		
٠,	1014 (4.01017-4)	80,000	2.66%	2.66%		

## JOJU M.J MADATHUMPADY(H), CHEROOR(P) THRISSUR, KERALA-680 008 Mobile:9349860825

Aſ	ter the <del>acquisition</del> /sale, holding of:			and the second s	
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	76,870	2.56%	2.56%	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0	0	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	0	0	0	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each				
	category) after acquisition	0	0	0	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	76,870	2.56%	2.56%	
public	of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se	Off-market tr	ansfer		
Date of	f acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of ion of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	17.12.2020			
Said acquisition / Saic		Rs. 3,00,00,000/- divided into 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
	share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the quisition /sale	Rs. 3,00,00,000/- divided into 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
Total d	iluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said tion	Rs. 3,00,00,000/- divided into 30,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			

- (\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

JOJU M J

Place: Thrissur Date: 18.12.2020